Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/21/2022

9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022

9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022

9/21/2022

9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022

9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022

9/21/2022

RMP22-008369
RMP22-008370

RMP22-008371

RMP22-008372

RMP22-008373

RMP22-008374

RMP22-008375

RMP22-008376

RMP22-008377

3335 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4613 KINGS WALK DR
4722 ARBOR DR

4001 ALGONQUIN RD
4895 WEBER DR

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

4716 ARBOR DR

4901 WEBER DR
4613 KINGS WALK DR
1301 MEIJER DR
1901 GOLF RD

2508 ALGONQUIN RD

5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2404 DOVE ST
5509 SILENTBROOK LN

APPROX LOC:4706
ARBOR DR

5600 APOLLO DR

600 HICKS RD

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2544 CROOKED CREEK
RD

APPROX LOC:2301
MARTIN LN

STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
RELOCATION
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
BATTERY

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 2

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
911 WRONG NUMBER
911 WRONG NUMBER
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

9/26/2022 12:10:39 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/21/2022

9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022

9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022

9/21/2022

9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022

9/21/2022

RMP22-008378

RMP22-008379

RMP22-008380

RMP22-008381

RMP22-008382

RMP22-008383

RMP22-008384
RMP22-008385
RMP22-008386

RMP22-008387
RMP22-008388
RMP22-008389

RMP22-008390

4724 ARBOR DR

4724 ARBOR DR

3401 WELLINGTON CT
3400 WELLINGTON CT
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

2 TORY LN

2205 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC:2606
SPRUCE CT

4001 OWL DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

2(4733) BLK BARROW ON

DUXBURY

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
600 HICKS RD

600 HICKS RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3250 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

101 BUTTERFIELD CT

APPROX LOC:2801
SCHOOL DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACCIDENT

911 WRONG NUMBER
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
911 INFO CALL
STATION REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

9/26/2022 12:10:39 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/21/2022

9/21/2022

9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022

9/21/2022

9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022

RMP22-008392
RMP22-008391
RMP22-008393
RMP22-008394
RMP22-008395
RMP22-008396

RMP22-008397
RMP22-008398
RMP22-008399

2400 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2400 GOLF RD

MOTEL 6

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2705 SCHOOL DR
KIMBALL HILL PARK/POND

NEW WILKE RD / TINDER
DR

NEW WILKE RD / TINDER
DR

2401 GROUSE LN
2401 GROUSE LN
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1321 GOLF RD

3301 CAMPBELL ST

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ARREST

PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

WIRELESS 911 INFO
REPOSSESSION
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/26/2022 12:10:39 PM



