



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/21/2022	RMP22-008369	3335 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/21/2022	RMP22-008370	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2022		4613 KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/21/2022		4722 ARBOR DR	RELOCATION	
9/21/2022	RMP22-008371	4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2022		4895 WEBER DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022	RMP22-008372	ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/21/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022		4901 WEBER DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022	RMP22-008373	4613 KINGS WALK DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2022		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/21/2022		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022	RMP22-008374	2508 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2022	RMP22-008375	5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2022		2404 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/21/2022	RMP22-008376	5509 SILENTBROOK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/21/2022		APPROX LOC:4706 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022		5600 APOLLO DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022		600 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/21/2022		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022	RMP22-008377	2544 CROOKED CREEK RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2022		APPROX LOC:2301 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/21/2022	RMP22-008378	4724 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/21/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022	RMP22-008379	3401 WELLINGTON CT	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/21/2022		3400 WELLINGTON CT	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022	RMP22-008380	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/21/2022		2 TORY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/21/2022	RMP22-008381	2205 MARTIN LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/21/2022		APPROX LOC:2606 SPRUCE CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022	RMP22-008382	4001 OWL DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/21/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	
9/21/2022	RMP22-008383	2(4733) BLK BARROW ON DUXBURY	STATION REPORT	
9/21/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022	RMP22-008384	KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2022	RMP22-008385	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/21/2022	RMP22-008386	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2022		600 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/21/2022		600 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022	RMP22-008387	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/21/2022	RMP22-008388	3250 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/21/2022	RMP22-008389	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/21/2022		101 BUTTERFIELD CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022		APPROX LOC:2801 SCHOOL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022	RMP22-008390	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/21/2022		2400 GOLF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022	RMP22-008392	2400 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/21/2022	RMP22-008391	MOTEL 6	ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/21/2022	RMP22-008393	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/21/2022	RMP22-008394	2705 SCHOOL DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2022	RMP22-008395	KIMBALL HILL PARK/POND	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2022	RMP22-008396	NEW WILKE RD / TINDER DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	
9/21/2022		NEW WILKE RD / TINDER DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	
9/21/2022		2401 GROUSE LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2022		2401 GROUSE LN	REPOSSESSION	
9/21/2022	RMP22-008397	1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2022	RMP22-008398	1321 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2022	RMP22-008399	3301 CAMPBELL ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT